
Department Name Phone Email
Administration

Township Administrator John Bussiculo 908-464-2700 x2232 jbussiculo@bhtwp.com

Executive Assistant Barbara Russo 908-464-2700 x2116 brusso@bhtwp.com

Building

Construction Code Official Robin Greenwald 908-464-2700 x2138 rgreenwald@bhtwp.com

Zoning Officer Tom Bocko 908-464-2700 x 2115 tbocko@bhtwp.com

Office Assistant Tara Gagliano 908-464-2700 x 2121 tgagliano@bhtwp.com

Secretary Sally York 908-464-2700 x2120 syork@bhtwp.com

Clerk

Township Clerk Ana Minkoff 908-464-2700 x 2220 aminkoff@bhtwp.com

Deputy Clerk Patty Donahue 908-464-2700 x 2114 pdonahue@bhtwp.com

Office Assistant Maureen Irving 908-464-2700 x 2117 mirving@bhtwp.com

Court

Court Administrator Macrina Carra 908-665-1454 mcarra@newprov.org

DPW/Engineering

Consulting Engineer Tom Solfaro 732-428-4590 x201 tsolfaro@negliaengineering.com

Acting Director DPW Joe Niosi 908-947-5062 jniosi@bhtwp.com

Secretary Angela Lazzari 908-464-2700 x 2124 alazzari@bhtwp.com

Purchase Orders Carol Wysocki 908-464-2700 x 2123 cwysocki@bhtwp.com

Finance
Chief Financial Officer Mike Marceau 908-464-2700 x2221 mmarceau@bhtwp.com

Assistant Finance Officer Margaret Bottone 908-464-2700 x 2126 mbottone@bhtwp.com

Health Department

Board of Health Secretary Joann Roof 908-464-0014 jroof@bhtwp.com

Police Department

Chief of Police John DiPasquale 908-464-1111 jdipasquale@bhpolice.org

Records Clerk Jackie Testa 908-464-2700 x 2239 jtesta@bhpolice.org

Secretary Patti Monica 908-464-2700 x 2223 pmonica@bhpolice.org

Recreation

Director Tom Barton 908-464-0550 tbarton@bhtwp.com

Bus Driver 732-558-3912

Programs Carolyn George 908-464-0550 recreation@bhtwp.com

Sewer Department

Director Tom McAndrew 908-464-5700 tmcandrew@bhtwp.com

Plant Secretary Joanne Roof 908-464-5700 x 2139 jroof@bhtwp.com

Tax Assessor

Assessor Bob Edgar 908-464-2700 x2129 redgar@bhtwp.com

Clerk Nancy Case 908-464-2700 x2118 ncase@bhtwp.com

Tax Collector Rachele SanFilippo 908-464-2700 x2146 rsanfilippo@bhtwp.com
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